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plication 
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A Mard
A Mard
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A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard
A Mard

Souther

nement Name
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
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da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 
da 

rn Cross Goldfie

e Tenemen
E77/1459 
E77/1462 
E77/1474 
E77/1477 
E77/1498 
E77/1500 
E77/1505 
E77/1508 
E77/1509 
E77/1649 
E77/1650 
E77/1653 
E77/1654 
E77/1657 
E77/1658 
E77/1659 
E77/1699 
E77/1728 
E77/1741 
E77/1742 
E77/1766 
E77/1791 
E77/1803 
E77/1814 
E77/1817 
E77/1879 
E77/1880 
E77/1893 
E77/1899 
E77/1900 
E77/1911 
E77/1921 
E77/1976 
E77/1997 
E77/2018 
E77/2024 
E77/2025 
E77/2067 
E77/2081 
E77/2105 
E77/2106 
E77/2107 
E77/2109 
E77/2110 
E77/2124 
E77/2140 
E77/2141 
G77/120 
G77/35 
L77/238 
L77/239 
L77/240 
L77/241 
L77/242 
L77/258 
L77/259 
L77/260 
L77/261 
M77/1271 
M77/1272 
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Location
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 

ASX Ann

Interest
0% (2) 
0% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (5) 
100% (6) 
100% (6) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (6) 
100% (6) 
100% (6) 
100% (2) 
100% (6) 
100% (6) 
100% (2) 
100% (4) 
100% (4) 
100% (2) 
100% (4) 
100% (4) 
100% 
0% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% 
100% (2) 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

nouncement – 

Holde
POL 
POL 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
OTH 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
GEO 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
JAY 
JAY 
JAY 
GRE 
GRE 
SNH 
FOR 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
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rn Cross Goldfie

e Tenemen
M77/394 
M77/576 
M77/646 
M77/824 
M77/931 
M77/962 
M77/973 
P77/3412 
P77/3414 
P77/3460 
P77/3461 
P77/3462 
P77/3552 
P77/3801 
P77/3802 
P77/3816 
P77/3817 
P77/3898 
P77/3899 
P77/3901 
P77/3903 
P77/3936 
P77/3967 
P77/3968 
P77/3978 
P77/3979 
P77/3994 
P77/4022 
P77/4028 
P77/4029 
P77/4055 
P77/4076 
P77/4077 
P77/4078 
P77/4101 
P77/4118 
P77/4119 
P77/4170 
P77/4171 
P77/4179 
P77/4180 
P77/4181 
P77/4193 
P77/4194 
P77/4195 
P77/4204 
P77/4221 
P77/4222 
P77/4226 
P77/4227 
P77/4228 
P77/4229 
P77/4230 
P77/4231 
P77/4238 
P77/4239 
P77/4240 
R77/1 
R77/2 
P77/4127 
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Location
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda 
Marda  

ASX Ann

Interest
100% (2) 
100% (6) 
100% (2) 
100% (6) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
0% (4) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (6) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (6) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (6) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% 
100% 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% 
100% 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% (2) 
100% 
100% 
0% (4) 

nouncement – 
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SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
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SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
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SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
OTH 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
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SXG 
SXG 
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SXG 
SXG 
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SXG 
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SXG 
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SXG 
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A Mard
A Mard
A Mou
A Mou
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A Perri
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A Perri
A Perri
A Perri
A Perri
A Perri
A Perri
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
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A Sand
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A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
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A Sand
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A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
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A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand

Souther

nement Name
da - Evanston 
da - Evanston 

unt Holland 
unt Holland 
unt Holland 
unt Holland 
invale 
invale 
invale 
invale 
invale 
invale 
invale 
invale 
invale 
invale 
invale 
invale 
invale 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 
dstone 

rn Cross Goldfie

e Tenemen
E77/1376 
E77/1721 
E77/1773 
E77/1775 
E77/1776 
E77/1777 
E29/564 
E29/593 
E29/653 
E29/655 
E29/793 
E30/331 
E30/423 
E30/424 
P29/1922 
P29/1923 
P29/1926 
P29/1927 
P30/1011 
E57/580 
E57/583 
E57/664 
E57/703 
E57/704 
E57/808 
M57/1 
M57/128 
M57/129 
M57/130 
M57/22 
M57/239 
M57/248 
M57/266 
M57/301 
M57/40 
M57/415 
M57/416 
M57/417 
M57/439 
M57/529 
M57/530 
M57/632 
M57/68 
M57/88 
P57/1091 
P57/1092 
P57/1095 
P57/1108 
P57/1109 
P57/1110 
P57/1114 
P57/1115 
P57/1116 
P57/1117 
P57/1118 
P57/1119 
P57/1121 
P57/1122 
P57/1203 
P57/1204 

elds Ltd  

nt ID L
M
M
M
M
M
M
Pe
Pe
Pe
Pe
Pe
Pe
Pe
Pe
Pe
Pe
Pe
Pe
Pe
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa
Sa

 

Location
Marda - Evanston 
Marda - Evanston 
Mount Holland 
Mount Holland 
Mount Holland 
Mount Holland 

errinvale 
errinvale 
errinvale 
errinvale 
errinvale 
errinvale 
errinvale 
errinvale 
errinvale 
errinvale 
errinvale 
errinvale 
errinvale 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 
andstone 

ASX Ann

Interest
0% (4) 
0% (4) 
100% (6) 
100% (6) 
100% (6) 
100% (6) 
0% (2) 
0% (2) 
0% (2) 
0% (2) 
0% (4) 
0% (2) 
0% (4) 
0% (4) 
0% (2) 
0% (2) 
0% (2) 
0% (2) 
0% (2) 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
50% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
85% 
85% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
85% 
85% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

nouncement – 

Holde
POL 
POL 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
CLF 
CLF 
CLF 
CLF 
POL 
CLF 
POL 
POL 
CLF 
CLF 
CLF 
CLF 
CLF 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG/O
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG/EL
SXG/EL
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG/EL
SXG/EL
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
SXG 
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Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran

OTH Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran

ELX Gran
ELX Gran

Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran

ELX Gran
ELX Gran

Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
Gran
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nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
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nted 
nted 
nted 
nted 
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A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
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A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
A Sand
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A Sand
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A South
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A South
A South
A South
A South
A South
A South
A South
A South
A South
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A South
A South
A South
A South
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A South
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Souther

nement Name
dstone 
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